15

26
24
11

29
10
32
22
63
18
17

12
43

15

26

24
33
10

29

29

15
13
26
24
11

33

41

57

29

15
13
26
24
11

33

41

57

29

88
33
41

TEAM: Malvern Prep

HEAD COACH: Dave Gueriera
YEAR: 2024

CLASS: Inter-AC

RECORD: (5-2, 2-0)

SCHEDULE
@LaSalle (Ocean City, NJ)
@Delbarton (NJ)
ROMAN
@Salesianum (DE)
@Gonzaga (D.C.)
@Episcopal
HAVERFORD SCHOOL

RUSHING
NAME
Andrew Pellicciotta
Chris Smith
Zeke Bates
Danny Riely
Jackson Melconian
Skyler Smith
Jake Bauer
Luke Hardy
Julius Riddick
Kurt Leopold
Conall Love
Kayden Wallace
Sutton Dvorak
lan Files
Zaiede Brown
T.J. Fett
Center snap

PASSING
NAME
Jackson Melconian

Skyler Smith

RECEIVING
NAME
Andrew Pellicciotta
Cade Cooper
Zeke Bates
P.J. Holmes
Chris Smith
Danny Riely
Ben Kumpon
Luke Hardy
Jackson Ford
Jake Bauer

SCORING
NAME
Jake Bauer
Andrew Pellicciotta
Austin Trout
Zeke Bates
Danny Riely
Jackson Melconian
Chris Smith
Cade Cooper
Ben Kumpon
P.J. Holmes
Dylan Novak
Jackson Ford
Will Simmons

SCORING
BREAKDOWN
Jake Bauer
Andrew Pellicciotta
Austin Trout
Zeke Bates
Danny Riely
Jackson Melconian (6)
Chris Smith
Ben Kumpon
Cade Cooper
P.J. Holmes
Dylan Novak
Jackson Ford
Will Simmons

INTERCEPTIONS
NAME

Jake Bauer
Owen Mears
Bernard Blakey
Ben Kumpon
Dylan Novak

17
27
17
27
13
41
27

LS
6-30
7-32
4-13

6-12
5-26
1-2

LS
15-24
183 (1)

21

17-29-204 17-27-240 4-16-10 1-6-14 8-10-92

LS
5-77
1-17
2-41
4-25
2-11

2-20

1-13

or\)ooooc»ooooaocnk';

- N = N

LS
NONE

DEL
9-68
9-36
8-32
1-10
4-6

2-5
1-6

1- -2

DEL
4-29
4-28
3-57

O
m
L

)
m
L

- ‘

RC SAL GON
8-101 12-58  13-56
11-28 5-57 8-20
12-47  10-42 6-18

3-14

2-16 3-10 3- -2

8-44
3-8 3-34 5-16
1-5 1-14
1-6
1--8 1--5

38-197 43-254 39-128

RC SAL GON
4-16 1-5 8-10
10 14 92
0-1
0

RC SAL GON

1-7 3-58

1-14  2-10

1-1 1-12

1- -2 1-12

1-4

RC SAL GON
12 6 0
0 12 6
5 3 1
0 6 0
0 0 0
0 0 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Kr Pt INT
1

RC SAL GON

EA
6-86
6-26

1-2
2-58

2-1

2-4
1-3
7-15
4-15
3-11

40-235

EA
8-10
158 (2)

8-10-58

EA
1-9
1-22

2-51
3-46

1-30

AOOOOCDOOO)OL@S‘E

F/Ret
1

HS
8-53
14-86

3-12
4-50

2-3
1-0

32-204

HS
9-15
126 (1)

9-15-126

HS
3-59
1-11
2-21

2-27

F/Rec

2-P

PAT

14

FG

TOTALS
62-452
60-285
41-154

9-94
24-93
13-70
18-72

5-28

7-15

4-15

3-11

2-6
1-6
2-4
2-2
1-0
3--20

157-1287

TOTALS
62-107
823 (6)

2-6
21

64-113-844

TOTALS
17-239
10-102

5-98
8-97
8-80
5-90
4-52
4-45
1-28
1-13

TOTALS
36
30
26
18
12
12
8

- N o o o O

TOTALS
36
30
26
18
12
12
8

- N o o o o

TOTALS

_ a4 N



